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Package layer

Min. principal stress:

P P DNDN I

P Wk Wl

Package layer

R P NN

P Wk Wl

stress
N/mm=2
8.62
7.23
9.47
8.33

stress
N/mm=2
-7.27
-8.66
-8.34
-9.48

loading case

N Wk b~

loading case

W NS~ P

Minimum and maximum displacements:
loading case

Package displacement

PP NN

mm

8.00 (max)
-6.70 (min)
7.67 (max)
-6.74 (min)

N Wk A

mmm

+8.00
+7.58
+7.16
+6.74

+6, 32
+5,90
+5.48
+5.05
+4,.63
+4.21
+3.79
+3.37
+2.95
258
+2.11
+1.68
+1.26
+0,84
+0,42
+0,00

magnification?

o

[81s]

loadcase:

0.000e+000
4 package: Z

deformation w
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Package layer

Min. principal stress:

P P DNDN I

P Wk Wl

Package layer

R P NN

P Wk Wl

stress
N/mm=2
12.52
10.45
13.64
12.15

stress

N/mm=2
-10.49
-12.53
-12.14
-13.61

loading case ~ Nemm2 _

+13,64

- +12,90

+12,16

‘1 +11,42

+10,68

1 +9,95

+9,21

3 +8,47

2 +7.73

+6,99

+6,25

+5,51

+4,77

- +4,03

loading case +3.30

+2,56

- +1,82

+1,08

1 +0, 34

4 -0,40
2
3

Minimum and maximum displacements:

Package displacement

PP NN

mm

11.66 (max)
-9.71 (min)
11.08 (max)
-9.85 (min)

N Wk A

loading case

magnification?

19

00

loadcase:

+
+
+

5
5
B
5
5
5
B

- &gg;
.000e+000

3 package: 1 layer: 3 top

Sp+




